# :H \$40.00 54386

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida Autism Center, Inc.		08/13/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Florida Autism Center, LLC	
Street Address:	3102 Dunbar Lane	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32311	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5438651	FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-591-1000

**Email:** trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP/Jennifer Golinveaux

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015622.01.01002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Golinveaux
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Golinveaux/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Florida Autism Center - Conversion to LLC-Filed#page1.tif source=Florida Autism Center - Conversion to LLC-Filed#page2.tif source=Florida Autism Center - Conversion to LLC-Filed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0556

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION For FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER INC. Into FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER LLC

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is Florida Autism Center Inc.
- Florida Autism Center Inc. is a Florida corporation duly organized and formed under the laws of the State of Florida on September 29, 2005 under document number P05000135508, and is validly existing and in good standing in Florida.
- The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached 3. Articles of Organization is Florida Autism Center LLC.
  - The effective date of this conversion shall be upon filing. 4.
- The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable 5. statutes.

SIGNED this 13th day of August, 2015.

Florida Autism Center LLC

Chrystin Bullock

Authorized Member

Florida Autism Center Inc.

Chrystin Bullock

President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0557** 

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes (the "Florida Limited Liability Company Act"), for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

# **ARTICLE I - Name**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER, LLC

### **ARTICLE II - Address**

Principal Office Address 2013 Miccosukee Rd Tallahassee FL 32308 Mailing Address: 2013 Miccosukee Rd Tallahassee FL 32308

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are Chrystin Bullock 2013 Miccosukee Rd Tallahassee FL 32308

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statues.

Registered Agents Signature

1

SECKETARY OF STATE
SIVISION OF CORPORATION

# ARTICLE IV - Name of Authorized Member

Title:

Name and Address

Authorized Member (AMBR)

Chrystin Bullock 2013 Miccosukee Rd Tallahassee FL 32308

### ARTICLE V - Effective Date

The effective date shall be the date shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization in connection with the filing of Articles of Conversion.

Julioce

Chrystin Bullock

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.155, Florida Statutes.)